Effective January 1, 2018

HCPCS code G0515 replaces 97532


Montana Medicaid will follow Medicare in this action to allow the providers the ability to utilize G0515 in the replacement of 97127. Effective with dates of service (DOS) after January 1, 2018, providers claiming the service of Cognitive Skills Development billed in 15 minute units will use G0515.

The following modifiers will be required to reflect which therapy's plan of care the service is being performed under:

- GN for Speech Therapy;
- GO for Occupational Therapy; and
- GP for Physical Therapy.

Contact Information

If you have any questions, please contact:
Hospitals Program Office (406) 444-4834
OT, PT, and ST Therapy Program Officer (406) 444-4066
Physician Program Officer (406) 444-3995

For additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or (406) 442-1837 or email MTPRHelpdesk@conduent.com.

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website at www.medicaidprovider.mt.gov.